Langley Half Marathon and 10K

Half Marathon Overall Finish List
Sunday, July 10, 2011

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name
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Maxwell Ferguson
Kurt Warwick
Peter Oakley
Mark Cook
David Miles
Dominic Gaudin
Corey Rosson
Dan Larson
Paul Ringsrud
Kevin Rookstool
Rodrick Merrill
Andrew Ludwig
Kayla Eland
Bob Ryburn
Chantal White
Donald Heggenes
Matthew Lyons
Willy Mendoza
Haley MacLeod
Lafe Purvis
Pattie Rosson
Greg Stimpert
Walter Van Selow
Brandon Henry
Gene Felton
Jim Winship
Kate Gebhardt
Eric Woodcock
Annie Vu

Eric Patrin

Joy Mendes
Aron Penski
George Flynn
Jackie Apgar
Nick Hair

Rosemarie Donnelly

Lisa Wood
Alastair Rough
Rob Koll

Sheryl Perales
Sharon Warwick

Jennifer Harrington

Grant Harrington
Chris DeForest
Brenda DeForest
Michael Loria
Emily Neff
Kristin Timm
Sam Carvey
Karen Pembroke
Mike Schwab
Paul Burleson
Jon Eaton
Kristin Wenta
Heidi Cusworth
Bill Cusworth
Michael Hsu
Beth Dion

Half Marathon Overall

City
Ravensdale
Clinton
Langley
Keyport
Fresh Meadows
Arlington
Anacortes
Everett
Langley
Langley
Coupeville
Oak Harbor
Seattle
Mukilteo
Freeland
Freeland

Port Orchard
Oak Harbor
Clinton
Seattle
Anacortes
Mukilteo
Camano Island
Langley
Clinton

Oak Harbor
Everett
Seattle
Mercer Island
Clinton
Mercer Island
Mercer Island
Renton
Somers

Oak Harbor
Langely
Bellevue
Duvall
Seattle
Granite Falls
Clinton
Mukilteo
Mukilteo
Clinton
Clinton
Bellingham
Seattle
Everett
Seattle
Bellevue
Mount Vernon
Everett
Snohomish
Snohomish
Freeland
Freeland
Seattle
Coupeville

Bib No Age Gender Age Group Rnk
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191
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25
22
49
38
54
45
19
44
35
19
46
23
21
54
17
44
33
59
29
31
45
41
48
56
59
46
22
26
46
38
48
33
39
45
25
44
38
59
37
44
41
34
35
44
45
43
30
45
34
50
42
42
51
19
43
43
57
44
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125-29
120-24
145-49
1 35-39
1 50-54
2 45-49
11-19
140-44
2 35-39
21-19
3 45-49
220-24
1 20-24
2 50-54
11-19
240-44
1 30-34
1 55-59
125-29
2 30-34
145-49
3 40-44
4 45-49
2 55-59
3 55-59
545-49
220-24
225-29
2 45-49
3 25-29
3 45-49
3 30-34
3 35-39
4 45-49
4 25-29
140-44
1 35-39
4 55-59
4 35-39
2 40-44
3 40-44
1 30-34
5 35-39
4 40-44
5 45-49
540-44
2 30-34
6 45-49
4 30-34
1 50-54
6 40-44
7 40-44
3 50-54
21-19
4 40-44
8 40-44
5 55-59
5 40-44
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9
10
12
14
11
15
18
17
20
16
13
24
22
25
23
29
27
19
21
26
35
41
28
31
38
45
37
40
32
36
39
42
33
34
43
44
48
49
50
30
51
52
47
54
55
60
59
53
57

~ First 1/2 ~
Time
0:39:46.6
0:41:08.3
0:42:00.0
0:42:12.0
0:43:29.5
0:44:48.3
0:46:19.1
0:47:02.8

6:04
6:17
6:25
6:27
6:38
6:50
7:04
7:11

0:47:48.8
0:49:35.5
0:51:17.3
0:52:12.6
0:50:55.7
0:52:24.0
0:52:52.6
0:52:48.7
0:53:07.0
0:52:36.1
0:52:10.2
0:53:55.7
0:53:42.0
0:54:20.2
0:53:51.3
0:54:58.2
0:54:45.3
0:52:57.3
0:53:34.0
0:54:41.2
0:56:29.9
0:58:00.5
0:54:57.4
0:55:45.9
0:57:15.2
0:58:45.3
0:56:34.9
0:57:44.4
0:55:56.0
0:56:34.3
0:57:31.8
0:58:07.0
0:55:57.0
0:55:58.3
0:58:21.2
0:58:39.9
0:59:07.5
0:59:15.1
0:59:38.0
0:55:05.2
1:01:15.8
1:01:21.8
0:58:57.6
1:03:09.4
1:03:14.4
1:05:26.8
1:05:26.5
1:01:50.0
1:04:34.0

7:18
7:34
7:50
7:58
7:46
8:00
8:04
8:04
8:07
8:02
7:58
8:14
8:12
8:18
8:13
8:24
8:22
8:05
8:11
8:21
8:37
8:51
8:23
8:31
8:44
8:58
8:38
8:49
8:32
8:38
8:47
8:52
8:33
8:33
8:55
8:57
9:02
9:03
9:06
8:25
9:21
9:22
9:00
9:38
9:39
9:59
9:59
9:26
9:51

Pace Rnk

1
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11
12
10

18
13
14
16
15
19
22
17
20
21
24
23
25
30
31
28
29
27
36
35
33
26
34
32
45
40
39
38
48
49
46
43
37
41
42
55
44
47
56
51
50
52
53
59
54

~ Second 1/2 ~
Time  Pace
0:39:34.1  6:02
0:40:55.2 6:15
0:41:43.8 6:22
0:42:36.8 6:30
0:42:34.1  6:30
0:43:48.5 6:41
0:46:02.6  7:02
0:46:13.7 7:03
1:34:10.3 14:23
0:49:41.2 7:35
0:49:55.9 7:37
0:48:49.8 7:27
0:48:42.6 7:26
0:51:55.1  7:56
0:50:55.9 7:46
0:51:09.8 7:49
0:51:15.5 7:49
0:51:12.4 7:49
0:51:59.7 7:56
0:53:03.2 8:06
0:51:45.2 7:54
0:52:00.4 7:56
0:52:36.0 8:02
0:53:52.5 8:13
0:53:33.9 8:11
0:54:15.8 8:17
0:56:07.4 8:34
0:56:14.9 8:35
0:55:19.6  8:27
0:55:51.9 8:32
0:55:04.3 8:24
0:58:19.3 8:54
0:57:34.3 8:47
0:56:29.1  8:37
0:55:01.8 8:24
0:57:29.8 8:47
0:56:25.0 8:37
0:59:53.1 9:09
0:59:28.0 9:05
0:59:15.9 9:03
0:59:15.4 9:03
1:01:54.8 9:27
1:01:55.3 9:27
0:59:53.1 9:09
0:59:36.6 9:06
0:59:11.4  9:02
0:59:29.4 9:05
0:59:30.9 9:05
1:05:09.1 957
0:59:42.8 9:07
1:00:23.8 9:13
1:05:14.9 9:58
1:02:05.8 9:29
1:02:02.4 9:28
1:02:59.1  9:37
1:03:00.8 9:37
1:06:38.7 10:10
1:04:27.5 9:50

Total
Time
1:19:20.7
1:22:03.6
1:23:43.9
1:24:48.9
1:26:03.6
1:28:36.9
1:32:21.7
1:33:16.5
1:34:10.3
1:37:30.0
1:39:31.4
1:40:07.1
1:40:55.3
1:42:50.8
1:43:19.9
1:44:02.5
1:44:04.2
1:44:19.4
1:44:35.8
1:45:13.5
1:45:40.9
1:45:42.4
1:46:56.3
1:47:43.8
1:48:32.1
1:49:01.1
1:49:04.8
1:49:48.9
1:50:00.9
1:52:21.9
1:53:04.9
1:53:16.7
1:53:20.2
1:53:44.3
1:53:47 1
1:54:04.8
1:54:09.4
1:55:49.1
1:56:02.3
1:56:47.7
1:57:22.4
1:57:51.8
1:57:53.6
1:58:14.4
1:58:16.5
1:58:19.0
1:58:44.6
1:59:08.9
2:00:14.3
2:00:58.7
2:01:45.6
2:04:12.6
2:05:15.3
2:05:16.9
2:08:25.9
2:08:27.4
2:08:28.7
2:09:01.5

Total
Pace
6:03
6:16
6:23
6:28
6:34
6:46
7:03
7:07
7:11
7:27
7:36
7:39
7:42
7:51
7:53
7:56
7:57
7:58
7:59
8:02
8:04
8:04
8:10
8:13
8:17
8:19
8:20
8:23
8:24
8:35
8:38
8:39
8:39
8:41
8:41
8:42
8:43
8:50
8:51
8:55
8:58
9:00
9:00
9:02
9:02
9:02
9:04
9:06
9:11
9:14
9:18
9:29
9:34
9:34
9:48
9:48
9:48
9:51



Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Mary Bakeman
Brooke Macomber
Maldus Alver
Lizzie Lee
Christine Parker
Eric Johnson
Jennifer Macuiba
Kathy Hein

Alicia Uyeda
Marianne Bearson
Gary Bearson
Susan Isham
Anthony Develice
Caren Adams
Kathleen W allender
Elaine Casserley
Terri Ulm

Mica Jensen
Sarah Ashleman
Andrea Rieneckert
Hazel Borden
Jennifer Kuzman
Randall Bass

Unk Unk

Michele Maple
Ryan Elliott

Beth Johnson
Rachel Dixon
Glenn Jolley
Laura Morgan
Anna Barker
Sophia Jeannot
Debra Lang
Nathan Brown
Unk Unk

Christie Roger
Laura Ferguson
Keith Collingwood
Unk Unk

Paige Bates

Half Marathon Overall

City
Freeland
Seattle
Burlington
Lynwood
Langley
Seattle
Seattle
Langley
Lynwood
Sammamish
Sammamish
Shelton
Mukilteo
Renton
Seattle
Kirkland
Everson
Bow
Anacortes
Seattle
Bellingham
Mount Vernon
Phoenix
Unk
Olympia
Monroe
Freeland
Monroe
Freeland
Seattle
Bellingham
Seattle

Oak Harbor
Seattle

Unk
Longview
Port Townsend
Tukwila
Unk

Oak Harbor

Bib No Age Gender Age Group

99
106
68
125
188
128
135
104
126
44
60
81
82
80
194
124
27
28
61
57
89
105
24
189
47
51
111
50
118
130
40
39
59
84
100
25
49
200
83
46

55
29
28
54
42
62
56
50
39
26
62
41
40
65
42
39
54
42
26
33
31
38
56
0
39
31
57
27
68
27
27
26
30
55
0
53
45
61
0
44
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1 55-59
225-29
525-29
2 50-54
6 40-44
1 60-64
2 55-59
3 50-54
2 35-39
3 25-29
2 60-64
7 40-44
9 40-44
1 65-69
8 40-44
3 35-39
4 50-54
9 40-44
4 25-29
3 30-34
4 30-34
4 35-39
6 55-59
10-0
5 35-39
5 30-34
3 55-59
525-29
1 65-69
6 25-29
7 25-29
8 25-29
5 30-34
7 55-59
20-0
5 50-54
7 45-49
3 60-64
30-0
10 40-44
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Rnk
61
58
56
65
63
62
67
64
71
68
69
66
46
75
72
73
78
79
77
80
76
70
81
82
74
83
85
84
86
87

88
91
90
92
89
93
97
98
94

~ First 1/2 ~

Time
1:05:34.3
1:04:40.0
1:03:53.5
1:07:45.0
1:06:42.7
1:06:18.6
1:08:22.9
1:07:10.1
1:09:51.5
1:08:54.2
1:08:56.0
1:07:47 A
0:58:50.3
1:11:15.8
1:09:56.4
1:09:59.9
1:12:50.0
:13:04.6
:12:46.3
:13:10.5
112:21.1
:09:51.3
:113:30.2
:14:28.0
:10:34.6
17:21.7
:18:49.9
:17:23.1
:19:46.1
1:21:01.1

R QGO G UG G U G UG TG G TG Y

1:21:02.9
1:27:24 1
1:27:09.5
1:27:35.2
1:26:51.8
1:31:31.5
1:40:04.6
1:41:51.2
1:34:02.5

Pace Rnk

10:01
9:52
9:45

10:21

10:11

10:07

10:26

10:15

10:40

10:31

10:31

10:21
8:59

10:53

10:41

10:41

11:07

11:09

11:07

11:10

11:03

10:40

11:13

11:22

10:46

11:49

12:02

11:49

12:11

12:22

12:22
13:21
13:18
13:22
13:16
13:58
15:17
15:33
14:21

58
60
65
57
61
64
63
68
62
66
67
72
87
69
76
75
71
70
74
73
77
81
78
79
86
80
82
88
85
84
98
83
89
91
90
93
95
94
96
97

~ Second 1/2 ~

1

Time

:05:49.4

1:07:05.5

1

:09:33.7

1:05:43.2

1

:07:09.2

1:09:30.0

1
1
1

:08:46.9
:10:25.1
:08:35.4

1:09:56.2

1
1

:09:58.3
:12:53.1

1:23:06.4

1

—_ A a

1

:11:07.4
115:14.8
:15:12.6
:12:51.6
:12:50.6
:13:41.8
:13:34.3
:15:41.8
:18:56.6
:16:20.8
:16:35.9

1:21:58.0

1

:18:44.9

1:20:37.0
1:23:38.4
1:21:27.3
1:21:08.3
2:42:10.3
1:21:07.6
1:29:43.5
1:31:14.3
1:31:09.7
1:35:50.0
1:40:31.5
1:38:18.1
1:51:05.9
1:59:31.6

Pace
10:03
10:15
10:37
10:02
10:15
10:37
10:30
10:45
10:28
10:41
10:41
11:08
12:41
10:51
11:29
11:29
11:07
11:07
11:15
11:14
11:33
12:03
11:39
11:42
12:31
12:01
12:18
12:46
12:26
12:23
24:45:00
12:23
13:42
13:56
13:55
14:38
15:21
15:00
16:58
18:15

Total
Time
2:11:23.7
2:11:45.6
2:13:27.2
2:13:28.2
2:13:52.0
2:15:48.6
2:17:09.8
2:17:35.2
2:18:27.0
2:18:50.4
2:18:54.4
2:20:40.3
2:21:56.8
2:22:23.2
2:25:11.2
2:25:12.6
2:25:41.6
2:25:55.3
2:26:28.1
2:26:44.8
2:28:02.9
2:28:48.0
2:29:51.0
2:31:03.9
2:32:32.6
2:36:06.6
2:39:26.9
2:41:01.5
2:41:13.4
2:42:09.5
2:42:10.3
2:42:10.6
2:57:07.6
2:58:23.9
2:58:45.0
3:02:41.9
3:12:03.0
3:18:22.7
3:32:57.2
3:33:34.2

Total
Pace
10:02
10:03
10:11
10:11
10:13
10:22
10:28
10:30
10:34
10:36
10:36
10:44
10:50
10:52
11:05
11:05
11:07
11:08
11:11
11:12
11:18
11:22
11:26
11:32
11:39
11:55
12:10
12:17
12:18
12:23
12:23
12:23
13:31
13:37
13:39
13:57
14:40
15:09
16:15
16:18



Langley Half Marathon and 10K

Half Marathon Age Group Finish List
Sunday, July 10, 2011

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Overall ~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
Overall Female Masters 40+ Winners

Overall ~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
1 21 Pattie Rosson 53 45 1 0:53:55.7 8:14 1 0:51:452 7:554 1:45:40.9
2 29  Annie Vu 66 46 2 054412 821 3 0:55:19.6 8:27 1:50:00.9
3 31 Joy Mendes 94 48 5 0:58:00.5 851 2 0:55:04.3 8:24 1:53:04.9
4 34  Jackie Apgar 37 45 4 0:57:15.2 844 4 0:56:29.1 8:37 1:53:44.3
5 36 Rosemarie Donnelly 112 44 3 0:56:349 838 5 0:57:29.8 8:47 1:54:04.8

Overall Male Masters 40+ Winners

Overall ~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnhk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
1 3 Peter Oakley 7 49 1 0:42:00.0 6:25 1 0:41:43.8 6:22 1:23:43.9
2 5 David Miles 6 54 2 0:43:295 6:38 2 0:42:34.1 6:30 1:26:03.6
3 6 Dominic Gaudin 91 45 3 0:44:48.3 650 3 0:43:485 641 1:28:36.9
4 8 Dan Larson 198 44 4 0:47:028 7:11 4 0:46:13.7 7:03 1:33:16.5
5 11 Rodrick Merrill 199 46 5 0:49:355 7:34 5 049559 7:37 1:39:314

Male Unknown Age

Overall ~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnhk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
1 82  Unk Unk 189 0 1 1:14:28.0 11:22 1 1:16:35.9 11:42 2:31:03.9
2 93  Unk Unk 100 0 2 1:27:35.2 13:22 2 1:31:09.7 13:55 2:58:45.0
3 97  Unk Unk 83 0 3 141512 1533 3 1:51:059 16:58 3:32:57.2

Female 1to 19

Overall ~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnhk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
1 15  Chantal White 136 17 1 0:52:24.0 800 1 0:50:559 746 1:43:19.9
2 54  Kristin Wenta 73 19 2 1:03:14.4 9:39 2 1:02:024 9:28 2:05:16.9

Male 1 to 19

Overall ~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
1 7 Corey Rosson 132 19 1 0:146:19.1 7:04 1 046:026 7:02 1:32:21.7
2 10  Kevin Rookstool 197 19 2 0:47:48.8 7:18 2 049412 7:35 1:37:30.0

Female 20 to 24

Overall ~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
1 13  Kayla Eland 108 21 1 0:52:126 7:58 1 0:48426 7:26 1:40:55.3
2 27  Kate Gebhardt 127 22 2 0:52:57.3 8:05 2 0:56:07.4 8:34 1:49:04.8

Half Marathon Age Group Page 3 of 9



Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
Overall

Place Place Name
Overall
Place Place Name
1 2 Kurt Warwick
2 12 Andrew Ludwig
Overall
Place Place Name
1 19  Haley MaclLeod
2 60 Brooke Macomber
3 68  Marianne Bearson
4 77 Sarah Ashleman
5 86 Rachel Dixon
6 88 Laura Morgan
7 89 Anna Barker
8 90 Sophia Jeannot
Overall
Place Place Name
1 1 Maxwell Ferguson
2 28  Eric Woodcock
3 35  Nick Hair
4 61 Maldus Alver
Overall
Place Place Name
1 42  Jennifer Harrington
2 47  Emily Neff
3 78  Andrea Rieneckert
4 79  Hazel Borden
5 91 Debra Lang
Overall
Place Place Name
1 17  Matthew Lyons
2 20 Lafe Purvis
3 32 Aron Penski
4 49  Sam Carvey
5 84  Ryan Elliott

Half Marathon Age Group

~ First1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
Male 20 to 24
~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Bib No Age Rhk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
5 22 1 0:41:083 6:17 1 0140552 6:15 1:22:03.6
85 23 2 0:51:17.3 7:50 2 0:48:49.8 7:27 1:40:07.1
Female 25 to 29
~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Bib No Age Rhk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
101 29 1 0:52:36.1 802 1 0:51:59.7 756 1:44:35.8
106 29 2 1:04:40.0 9552 2 1:07:05.5 10:15 2:11:45.6
44 26 3 1:0854.2 10:31 3 1:09:56.2 10:41 2:18:50.4
61 26 4 1:12:46.3 11:07 4 1:13:41.8 11:15 2:26:28.1
50 27 5 1:17:23.1 11149 7 1:23:38.4 12:46 2:41:01.5
130 27 6 1:21:01.1 12222 6 1:21:08.3 12:23 2:42:09.5
40 27 8 2:42:10.3 24:45:00 2:42:10.3
39 26 7 1:21:029 12:22 5 1:21:07.6 12:23 2:42:10.6
Male 25 to 29
~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Bib No Age Rhk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
193 25 1 0:39146.6 6:04 1 0:39:34.1 6:02 1:19:20.7
42 26 2 0:53:34.0 8:11 3 0:56:14.9 8:35 1:49:48.9
79 25 3 0:58453 858 2 0:55:.01.8 824 1:53:47.1
68 28 4 1:03:53.5 945 4 1:09:33.7 10:37 2:13:27.2
Female 30 to 34
~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Bib No Age Rhk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
133 34 1 055570 833 2 1:.01:54.8 927 157518
62 30 2 0:59:15.1 9:03 1 0:59:29.4 9:05 1:58:44.6
57 33 4 1:13:105 11:10 3 1:13:34.3 11:14 2:26:44.8
89 31 3 1:12:21.1 11:03 4 1:15:41.8 11:33 2:28:02.9
59 30 5 1:27:241 13:21 5 1:29:435 13:42 2:57:.07.6
Male 30 to 34
~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Bib No Age Rhk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
195 33 2 0:52:48.7 804 1 051:155 7:49 1:44:04.2
41 31 1 0:52:10.2 758 2 0:53:.03.2 8:06 1:45:13.5
120 33 3 054574 823 3 0:58:19.3 854 1:53:16.7
110 34 4 0:55:05.2 825 4 1:05:09.1 9:57 2:00:14.3
51 31 5 1:17:21.7 11149 5 1:18:44.9 12:01 2:36:06.6
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place

Place
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Overall
Place Name
Overall
Place Name
37 Lisa Wood
67  Alicia Uyeda
74  Elaine Casserley
80 Jennifer Kuzman
83  Michele Maple
Overall
Name
4 Mark Cook
9 Paul Ringsrud
30 Eric Patrin
33  George Flynn
39  Rob Koll
43  Grant Harrington
Overall

Name
36  Rosemarie Donnelly
40  Sheryl Perales

41 Sharon Warwick

55  Heidi Cusworth

58 Beth Dion

63  Christine Parker

70  Susan Isham

73 Kathleen Wallender

76  Mica Jensen

98 Paige Bates
Overall

Name

8 Dan Larson

16  Donald Heggenes
22  Greg Stimpert

44  Chris DeForest
46  Michael Loria

51 Mike Schwab
52 Paul Burleson
56  Bill Cusworth
71 Anthony Develice

Overall

Place Place Name

Half Marathon Age Group

~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
Female 35 to 39
~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Bib No Age Rnhk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
67 38 1 057444 849 1 0:56:25.0 8:37 1:54:09.4
126 39 3 1:09:51.5 10:40 2 1:08:35.4 10:28 2:18:27.0
124 39 4 1:09:59.9 1041 3 1:15:126 11:29 2:25:12.6
105 38 2 1:09:51.3 10:40 4 1:18:56.6 12:03 2:28:48.0
47 39 5 1:10:346 1046 5 1:21:58.0 12:31 2:32:32.6
Male 35 to 39
~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
9 38 1 0:42:12.0 6:27 1 0:42:36.8 6:30 1:24:48.9
48 35 6 1:34:10.3 14:23 1:34:10.3
55 38 4 0:56:29.9 837 2 055519 8:32 1:52:21.9
129 39 2 0551459 831 3 0:57:34.3 8:47 1:53:20.2
43 37 5 0:56:34.3 838 4 0:59:28.0 9:05 1:56:02.3
134 35 3 0:55:58.3 833 5 1:01:55.3 9:27 1:57:53.6
Female 40 to 44
~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Bib No Age Rnhk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
112 44 1 0:56:349 8:38 1 0:57:29.8 8:47 1:54:04.8
26 44 2 0:57:31.8 847 3 0:59:159 9:03 1:56:47.7
119 41 3 0:58:07.0 852 2 0:59:15.4 9:03 1:57:22.4
191 43 5 1:05:26.8 959 4 1:02:59.1 9:37 2:08:25.9
116 44 4 1:04:34.0 9551 5 1:04:275 9:50 2:09:01.5
188 42 6 1:06:42.7 10:11 6 1:07:09.2 10:15 2:13:52.0
81 41 7 1:07471 10:21 8 1:12:53.1 11:08 2:20:40.3
194 42 8 1:09:56.4 10:41 9 1:15:148 11:29 2:25:11.2
28 42 9 1:183:04.6 11:09 7 1:12.50.6 11:07 2:25:55.3
46 44 10 1:34:025 14:21 10 1:59:31.6 18:15 3:33:34.2
Male 40 to 44
~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
198 4 1 047:028 7:11 1 0:46:13.7 7:03 1:33:16.5
131 44 2 0:52:526 804 2 0:51:09.8 7:49 1:44:02.5
187 41 3 0:53:42.0 8:12 3 0:52:00.4 7556 1:45:424
70 44 4 058212 855 5 0:59:53.1 9:09 1:58:14.4
90 43 7 0:59:075 9:02 4 059114 9:02 1:58:19.0
196 42 8 1:01:21.8 9:22 6 1:00:23.8 9:13 2:01:45.6
74 42 6 0:58:57.6 9:00 8 1:05:149 9:58 2:04:12.6
190 43 9 1:05:26.5 959 7 1:03:00.8 9:37 2:08:27.4
82 40 5 0:58:50.3 859 9 1:23:.06.4 1241 2:21:56.8
Female 45 to 49
~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Overall
Place Place Name
1 21 Pattie Rosson
2 29 Annie Vu
3 31 Joy Mendes
4 34  Jackie Apgar
5 45  Brenda DeForest
6 48 Kristin Timm
7 95  Laura Ferguson
Overall
Place Place Name
1 3 Peter Oakley
2 6 Dominic Gaudin
3 11 Rodrick Merrill
4 23  Walter Van Selow
5 26  Jim Winship
Overall
Place Place Name
1 50 Karen Pembroke
2 62 Lizzie Lee
3 66  Kathy Hein
4 75  Terri Um
5 94  Christie Roger
Overall
Place Place Name
1 5 David Miles
2 14  Bob Ryburn
3 53 Jon Eaton
Overall
Place Place Name
1 59  Mary Bakeman
2 65 Jennifer Macuiba
3 85  Beth Johnson
Overall
Place Place Name
1 18  Willy Mendoza
2 24  Brandon Henry
3 25  Gene Felton
4 38  Alastair Rough
5 57  Michael Hsu
6 81 Randall Bass

Half Marathon Age Group

~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
53 45 1 0:58:55.7 8:14 1 0:51.452 7:54 1:45:40.9
66 46 2 0:54:412 821 3 0:5519.6 8:27 1:50:00.9
94 48 4 0:58:00.5 851 2 0:55:.04.3 8:24 1:53:04.9
37 45 3 0:57:152 844 4 0:56:29.1 8:37 1:53:44.3
71 45 5 0:58:39.9 857 6 0:59:36.6 9:06 1:58:16.5
75 45 6 0:59:38.0 9:06 5 0:59:30.9 9:05 1:59:08.9
49 45 7 1:31:315 1358 7 1:40:31.5 15221 3:12:03.0
Male 45 to 49
~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
7 49 1 0:42:00.0 6:25 1 0:41:43.8 6:22 1:23:43.9
91 45 2 0:44:483 650 2 0:43:485 6:41 1:28:36.9
199 46 3 0:49:355 7:34 3 0:49559 737 1:39:31.4
113 48 4 0:54:20.2 8:18 4 0:52:36.0 8:02 1:46:56.3
192 46 5 0:54:453 822 5 0:54:158 8:17 1:49:011
Female 50 to 54
~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Bib No Age Rnhk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
63 50 1 1:01:15.8 9:21 1 0:59:42.8 9:07 2:00:58.7
125 54 3 1:07:45.0 10:21 2 1:05:43.2 10:02 2:13:28.2
104 50 2 1:07:10.1 10:15 3 1:10:25.1 10:45 2:17:35.2
27 54 4 1:12:50.0 11:07 4 1:12:51.6 11:07 2:25:41.6
25 53 5 1:26:51.8 13:16 5 1:35:50.0 14:38 3:02:41.9
Male 50 to 54
~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Bib No Age Rnhk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
6 54 1 0:43:295 6:38 1 0:42:341 6:30 1:26:03.6
117 54 2 0:50:55.7 746 2 0:51:551 7:56 1:42:50.8
72 51 3 1:03:.09.4 9:38 3 1:02:.05.8 9:29 2:05:15.3
Female 55 to 59
~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
99 55 1 1:05:34.3 10:01 1 1:05:49.4 10:03 2:11:23.7
135 56 2 1:08:22.9 10:26 2 1:08:46.9 10:30 2:17:09.8
111 57 3 1:18:499 12:.02 3 1:20:37.0 12:18 2:39:26.9
Male 55 to 59
~ First 1/2 ~ ~ Second 1/2 ~ Chip
Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Pace Time
95 59 1 0:53:.07.0 807 1 0:51:124 7:49 1:44:19.4
137 56 2 0:53:51.3 813 3 0:53:525 8:13 1:47:43.8
109 59 3 054582 824 2 053339 8:11 1:48:32.1
36 59 4 0:5556.0 832 4 0:59:53.1 9:09 1:55:49.1
88 57 5 1:01:50.0 9226 5 1:06:38.7 10:10 2:08:28.7
24 56 6 1:13:30.2 11:13 6 1:16:20.8 11:39 2:29:51.0
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

7 92  Nathan Brown 84 55 7 1:27:09.5 13:18 7 1:31:143 13:56 2:58:23.9

1 64  Eric Johnson 128 62 1 1:06:18.6 10:07 1 1:09:30.0 10:37 2:15:48.6

3 96  Keith Collingwood 2000 61 3 1:40:04.6 15:17 3 1:38:18.1 15:00 3:18:22.7

1 72  Caren Adams 80 65 1 1:11:15.8 10:53 1 1:11:07.4 10:51 2:22:23.2

1 87  Glenn Jolley 118 68 1 1:19:46.1 12:11 1 1:21:27.3 12:26 2:41:13.4
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Langley Half Marathon and 10K

10K Overall Finish List
Sunday, July 10, 2011

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace
Female Finishers
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace
1 Mary Eaton Langley 339 51 F 1 0-99 1:04:07.0 10:20
2  Abi Tschetter Langley 353 34 F 2 0-99 1:05:23.4 10:33
3 JennaBeh Newcastle 350 36 F 30-99 1:05:45.3 10:36
4  Alicia Force Oak Harbor 309 26 F 4 0-99 1:06:46.7 10:46
5  Carolyn Mathews Bellingham 362 48 F 50-99 1:07:07.9 10:50
6 Laura Huls Oak Harbor 314 46 F 6 0-99 1:07:46.6 10:56
7  Susan Terhar Langley 333 57 F 7 0-99 1:11:14.3 11:29
8 Gabrielle Chavez Oak Harbor 323 12 F 8 0-99 1:11:36.4 11:33
9 Yaffa Grace Mercer Island 358 41 F 9 0-99 1:12:06.9 11:38
10 Patricia Friedman 375 0 F 10 0-99 1:13:23.6 11:50
11 Stephanie Chavez Oak Harbor 322 33 F 11 0-99 1:13:42.0 11:53
12 Becky Breeze Langley 338 57 F 12 0-99 1:16:21.5 12:19
13 Dani Carson Redmond 363 42 F 13 0-99 1:16:43.5 12:22
14 Kathy Bradshaw Redmond 368 0 F 14 0-99 1:16:43.9 12:22
15 Mishelle Mason Anacortes 318 40 F 15 0-99 1:19:22.6 12:48
16  Virginia Olsen Kenmore 334 46 F 16 0-99 1:22:33.5 13:19
17  Malory Atkins Langley 315 25 F 17 0-99 1:25:12.2 13:45
18 Kimberly Bailey Clinton 316 38 F 18 0-99 1:25:12.6 13:45
19 Mona Petrou Edmonds 365 63 F 19 0-99 1:25:46.7 13:50
20 Alex Epstein-Solfield Seattle 369 31 F 20 0-99 1:27:29.6 14:07
21 Nancy Diamond Oak Harbor 319 41 F 21 0-99 1:29:26.6 14:25
22 Dulce Nichols Oak Harbor 361 39 F 22 0-99 1:29:28.9 14:26
23 Rebecca Ching Oak Harbor 373 41 F 23 0-99 1:29:54.7 14:30
24  Carolyn Dapper Edmonds 302 19 F 24 0-99 1:30:42.1 14:38
25 Susan Dapper Edmonds 301 52 F 250-99 1:30:42.7 14:38
26 Ingird Coozer Bothell 376 24 F 26 0-99 1:30:43.9 14:38
27  Michelle Thomson Santa Rosa 326 45 F 27 0-99 1:30:58.1 14:40
28 Kristy Williams Oak Harbor 320 28 F 28 0-99 1:39:43.9 16:05
29 Sharon Kabler Langley 344 62 F 29 0-99 1:40:57.3 16:17
30 Teresa Reed Mukilteo 372 36 F 30 0-99 1:42:56.3 16:36
31 Rhonda Robe Silverdale 305 52 F 31 0-99 1:43:09.6 16:38
32 Cathy Darracoit Seattle 381 0 F 32 0-99 1:43:30.3 16:42
33 Carol Arnold Newport Beach 340 57 F 33 0-99 1:43:47.4 16:44
34 Janine Windom Oak Harbor 324 26 F 34 0-99 1:46:08.0 17:07
35 Samantha Hodge Oak Harbor 325 25 F 35 0-99 1:46:08.0 17.07
36 Cynthia Barrett Portland 379 0 F 36 0-99 1:47:16.4 17:18
37 Jo Reeves Freeland 383 55 F 37 0-99 1:47:18.2 17:18
38 Michelle Walton Langley 371 35 F 38 0-99 1:47:22.6 17:19
39 Charity Davis Oak Harbor 321 11 F 39 0-99 1:48:50.9 17:33
40 Ellen Nelson Langley 341 61 F 40 0-99 1:52:31.2 18:09
41 Monica Uhl Clinton 330 49 F 41 0-99 1:52:31.9 18:09
42 Dominique Emerson Langley 359 60 F 42 0-99 1:52:32.0 18:09
43 Brenda Gardner Bremerton 306 60 F 43 0-99 1:52:37.2 18:10
44  Marjorie Maurer Clinton 331 56 F 44 0-99 1:52:43.2 18:11
45 Sharon Emerson Langley 342 57 F 45 0-99 1:52:44.3 18:11
46 Lorena Roberts Oak Harbor 332 27 F 46 0-99 1:53:07.7 18:15
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Place
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Name
Sandra Sadler

Christine Timmerman

Sarah Bockman
wendy kirk

Anne Luck

Mary Stewart
Lisa Enell
Tammy Hunter
Lorraine Leclerc
Diane Knutson
Lenna Rose
Virginia Hale
Sharla Matthews
Karen Mclnerney
Bethany Wilcox
Michele Addison

Name

Scott Warwick
Eric Force

Wes Arlein

Mike Donoghue
James Jr. Hale
Shane Cummins
Paul Thompson
John Alsip

Jim Kaufman
Dana Jackson
Dan Thomson
Anders Jacobsen
Kevin Carrabine
Patrick Pettyjohn
Darren Anderson
James Hale

City
Oak Harbor

Oak Harbor
Napa

Oak Harbor
Greenbank
Langley
Seattle
Kirkland
Lake Stevens
Seattle
Langley
Freeland
Langley
Langley
Oak Harbor
Mt Vernon

City
Clinton

Oak Harbor
Newcastle
Edmonds
Olympia
Freeland
Langley
Langley
Newcastle
Woodinville
Santa Rosa
Everett
Seattle

Port Orchard
Kirkland
Freeland

Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time
329 30 F 47 0-99 1:53:09.0
335 28 F 48 0-99 1:53:09.4
364 23 F 49 0-99 1:53:10.2
360 33 F 50 0-99 1:53:12.5
337 70 F 51 0-99 1:53:48.7
347 59 F 52 0-99 1:54:02.6
348 26 F 53 0-99 1:54:02.9
385 0 F 54 0-99 1:55:20.5
367 0 F 55 0-99 1:57:29.8
374 56 F 56 0-99 1:57:39.6
380 58 F 57 0-99 1:57:40.4
355 55 F 58 0-99 2:08:42.7
328 58 F 59 0-99 2:14:40.9
351 66 F 60 0-99 2:14:41.3
345 32 F 61 0-99 2:31:40.8
346 42 F 62 0-99 2:31:46.9
Male Finishers

Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time
357 19 M 1 0-99 0:45:54.3
310 29 M 2 0-99 1:02:51.6
349 47 M 3 0-99 1:05:42.9
366 69 M 4 0-99 1:10:17.4
356 23 M 50-99 1:13:03.1
352 42 M 6 0-99 1:15:56.9
317 64 M 7 0-99 1:27:05.6
343 0 M 8 0-99 1:28:21.0
382 61 M 9 0-99 1:29:43.3
377 24 M 10 0-99 1:30:36.9
327 46 M 11 0-99 1:30:57.3
336 86 M 12 0-99 1:31:44.0
370 0 M 13 0-99 1:35:29.5
313 62 M 14 0-99 1:52:37.5
384 43 M 15 0-99 1:55:19.9
354 55 M 16 0-99 2:08:42.7

Pace
18:15

18:15
18:15
18:15
18:21
18:24
18:24
18:36
18:57
18:59
18:59
20:45
21:43
21:43
24:28:00
24:29:00

Pace
7:24
10:08
10:36
11:20
11:47
12:15
14:03
14:15
14:28
14:37
14:40
14:48
15:24
18:10
18:36
20:45

10K Overall
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